
Updated 10-20-22 

Inland Empire / Desert Regional Consortium 
Standing Committee Roster:  CTE Deans 

Voting Members (1 vote per college) 
Visit our website: https://desertcolleges.org 

Barstow Community College 

• Crystal Nasio cnasio@barstow.edu 
Dean of Workforce & Economic Development               p. 951.452.5825 

• James Lee jlee@barstow.edu 
Associate Dean, Career Technical Education                            p. 760.252.7386 

Chaffey College 

• Yolanda Friday yolanda.friday@chaffey.edu 
Interim Dean, Business & Applied Technology & Economic Development p. 909.652.6840 

College of the Desert 

• Neil Lingle nlingle@collegeofthedesert.edu 
Interim Dean, School of Applied Sciences & Business p. 760.565.3083 

Copper Mountain College 

• Melynie Schiel mschiel@cmccd.edu 
Vice President, Academic Affairs p. 760.366.5277 

Crafton Hills College 

• Dan Word dword@craftonhills.edu 
Dean of Career Education and Human Development  p. 909.389-3214  

Moreno Valley College 

• Phillip Rawlings phillip.rawlings@mvc.edu 
Dean of Instruction, PSET p. 951.571.6320 

• Kevin Stewart kevin.stewart@mvc.edu 
Dean of Instruction, CTE & STEM p. 951.571.6291 

• Eric Anthony eric.anthony@mvc.edu 
Associate Dean CTE p. 951.571.6282 

Mt. San Jacinto College 

• Joyce Johnson, Committee Chair (Term: 7/1/2022– 6/30/2024) jajohnso@msjc.edu 
Executive Dean, Instruction p. 951.639.5350 

• Marilyn Harvey mharvey@msjc.edu 
Dean, Career Education                 p. 951.639.5436 

• Von Lawson vlawson@msjc.edu 
Dean, Career Education p. 951.487.3440 

• Hope Farquharson hfarquharson@msjc.edu 
Interim Associate Dean of Nursing and Allied Health                                            p.951.639.5560 
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Norco College 

• Peggy Campo peggy.campo@norcocollege.edu 
Interim Dean of Instruction, CTE                                                                               p. 951.739.7855  

• Ashley Etchison ashley.etchison@norcocollege.edu 
Interim Associate Dean of CTE  p. 951.372.7086 

Palo Verde College 

• Biju Raman braman@paloverde.edu  
Dean of Instruction and Student Services                                                               p. 760.921.5533  

Riverside City College 

• Shari Yates shari.yates@rcc.edu 
Dean of Instruction, CTE                                                  p. 951.222.8903 

• Tammy Vant Hul tammy.vanthul@rcc.edu 
Dean School of Nursing                                                                                              p. 951.222.8246 

• Thea Quigley thea.quigley@rccd.edu  
Interim Associate Dean                                                                                               p. 951.675.9757 

San Bernardino Valley College 

• Vanessa Thomas vthomas@valleycollege.edu 
Dean of Instruction, CTE                                                                                             p. 909.384.8904     

Victor Valley College 

• McKenzie Tarango mckenzie.tarango@vvc.edu 
Dean of Public Safety and Industrial Technology                              p. 760.245.4271 x2693 

 

Ex-officio Member(s) 

• Julie Pehkonen julie.pehkonen@rccd.edu 
Inland Empire/Desert Regional Consortium Chair p. 951.222.8026 
Riverside Community College District 
 

• Michael Goss  michael.goss@chaffey.edu 
Director Center of Excellence for Labor Market Research p. 909.652.7754 
Chaffey College 
 

Staff 

• Diann Thursby diann.thursby@rccd.edu 
Support Staff to IE/DRC Chair p. 951.222.8023 
Riverside Community College District 

 

 

  


